DOORS - HARDWARE GROUP 23

SPECIAL INFORMATION
NOTES

23-1 ..., To identify this Window Regulator Handle refer to the lllustration listed below as Type 1.
23-2 ... To identify this Window Regulator Handle refer to the Ilustration listed below as Type 2.
23-3 ..., To identify this Remote Contro! Handle refer to the Illustration listed below as Type 1.
23-4 ... To identify this Remote Control Handle refer to the fllustration listed below as Type 2.

Jeep Gr 23 - 1 Printed in U.S.A.



DOORS - HARDWARE GROUP 23

Jeep Gr 23 - 2 Printed in U.S.A.



DOORS - HARDWARE 23.006

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL  CobE chouer  RERPART T cope

23.001 DOOR, Front {Incl. Ovuter Panel)

74/ (Left) 10~ 20-40 ...... 1 545 1169

76 (Left) Q0. oo 1 545 4133

74/ (Riaht) 10=20-40. .. ... oo T 1 545 1170

76 (Right) 90 1 545 4134
23.001-2 PANEL, Front Door Outer

74/ (Lefr) 10-20-40 .. 1 987 411

76 (Left) Q0. 1 545 4135

74/ (Right) 10-20-40 ... ... i 1 987 412

76 (Right) 90 1 545 4136
23.002-1 DOOR, Rear Station Waqon (Incl Ovuter Panel)

74/ (Left) 14-15, . e e e e et e e e, 1 987 745

74/ (Right) 14=15. e 1 987 746
23.002-2 PANEL, Rear Station Wagon Door Outer

74/ (Left) 1415 1 957 361

74/ (Right) TA-15. e e e 1 957 362
23.002-3 SEAL, Door Inner Panel Dust

74 Y0-20-40. . AR 979 385

75/ 10-20-40 . oo AR 545 6156
23.002—-4 ATTACHING PARTS, Door Inner Panel Dust Seal To Door

RIVET ..o oo 74/ 10-20-40 .o oo AR 979 226
23.006-1 TAILGATE ASSEMBLY, (Inner And Outer Panels)

74/ (Manual) 10... (Incl. Locks, Remote Control, Requlator, Torque

Rods And Hinges. . ... i e e e 1 545 1401
74/ (Electric) 10... (Incl. Locks, Remote Control, Reqgulator, Torgue
Rods And Hinaes) ... ... e (Use 545 1402) . ... .. 1 545 3791

74/ (Manual And Electric)(Shell) 10 ... oo e 1 545 1402

74 (Selid Back Panel-Nonswing Down) 80 . ..ovonusense 20. 330 1 986 346

75 (Solid Back Panel-Nonswina Down) 80 «..vvvns o 20.330 1 545 4668

74/ (Swing Down Type) B0 ..vuiiuirit e e 1 685 459

76 (Solid Back Panet-Nonswina Down) 83 ... ... oovve o 20.330 1 545 7342

76 EA 1 545 4025
23.006-1a STRAINER, Tailgate Rear Panel To Frame {On Solid Back Panel)

74 (Outer) BO. vt 2 A 2336

74 (0ner) B0 Lt 2 663 079
23.006—~1b BUMPER, Tailgate (Rubber)

76 O 2 545 7113
23.006—1c ATTACHING PARTS, Bumper To Rear Body Panel

SCREW, Tapping....... 76 90 17.660 2 (9426366
23.006-2 PANEL, Tailgate Inner

74/ L 1 545 1406
23.006-3 COVER, Tailgate Window Regulator Access

74/ O i 952 567
23.006—4 GASKET, Access Cover To Tailgate

74/ YO e 1 984 755
23.006—-5 ATTACHING PARTS, Access Cover To Tailgate

SCREW, Tapping....... 74/ 10 12 Q66 227

NUT, Speed........... 74/ 10 e e s 12 %66 217
23.006—6 HINGE, Tailgate

74/ (Left) 10, 1 545 1409

74/ (Riaht) 10 1 545 1410

74/ B0 2 663 669

76 A 2 545 4029

Jeep Gr23.T1 Printed in U.S.A.



23.006
23.006—60

DOORS - HARDWARE
LOCK, Tailgate

LEFT
4 e Hal By B0 e e 1 663 111
3 Tar e Half) B0 e 1 663 194
7¢ T G 1 545 4030
RIGHT
= TR T L o L O U 1 663 112
7.4 Paibaate Haily BO e 1 663 195
76 Y e 1 545 4030
23.006—6b LINK, Tailgate Chain
74/ At L. e e e e e e e e e 2 651 593
23.006—6c CHAIN ASSEMBLY, Tmlqate (|nc| Cover)
74 ety 80 . A PPN 1 651 589
74, ’P]M\E?G ...... 1 651 590
23.006—6d COVER Tm|qufe Chain
......................................................... 2 964 835
23.006—6b ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Lock
ROLT, Seouider ....... 76 LS 2 957 717
WASHER . Wave ... ... . 76 B0, e e 2 958 649
23.006—-7 ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Hinge
SCREW ... ... ... 747 10 . e 12.060 8 400 3069
NUT, Hexagon. ... ... 74, (Hinge To Body) 80, ... iiennnn 17,406 4 G120377
STREW, Machine. ... .. 74/ (Hinqe To Body)Y80. ........ ... ... 17.630 4 455170
SCRE v‘,’ Machine.. ... .. 76 LS 8 400 4956
ASHE T oo o 747 (Plate And Pivot To Piflar) 80......... 3.082 4 961 070
23.006—8 PIN, Taiigate Hinge
74/ L T A S TSR 2 957 733
74, 2SR A T T T IO 2 663 428
23.006-9 PLATE, Tailgate Hinge Cover
74 10 (Upper). .. .... FE P 2 545 1437
74, LS (=21 o NP R 2 545 1413
23.006—10 ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Hinge Cover Plate To Inner Panel
CW P, Tapriman ... 74 (Lower) 10 . vttt i i iiianens 17.654 8 G163470
TRUW, Tappirnag... ... 747 (Upper) 10, ..o 29.052 8 400 1477
23.006—11 ROD, Tailgate Counter Balance Torque
74 LTS T T I 1 545 1577
74 R R 1 R 1 545 1578
23.006-12 ARM, Tailgate Support
LEFT
74 T Y AR 1 957 725
7 1 L AR e e 1 545 2317
RIGHT
T LAY e e 1 957 726
74 N ALY e 1 545 2318
23.006-13 ATTACHING PARTS, Supporf Arm To Inner Panel And Pillar Assembly
BOLT, Shoulder ....... 747 10.. e e 4 957 717
MASHEF,LOCR.....“. 74/ 10 ...... 4 966 359
WASHE® . Spring....... 74/ 10 e e e e e e e e e e 4 958 649
23.006—-14 SLEEVE, To||qote Supporf Arm
74. 10,0, ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 661 095
Jeep Gr23 -T2 Printed in U.S.A.



DOORS - HARDWARE

23.012

23.006-15 BUMPER, Tailgate Support Arm

74 (Firs Into Lower Bottom Side Of tnner Tailgate Panel) 10, ... ... .. ..uv.. 2 %64 504
23.006-16 DOVETAIL ASSEMBLY, Tailgate

J4STh (On Tailaate Pillar) 10. .. (el Stud) e e e e e e 2 545 1620

;47 (Pisre Ascembly) 10 .. ncl. Weldnuts) oo oo e e 2 545 1569

74775 (Nt Assembly) 10, (Incl, Dished Lockwasher) ... ... .. ... 31.040 2 958 197

76 (Nut Ascermbly) 10, . . (Incl. Dished Lockwasher) ................. .. ... 2 400 4866

74 75 LTS A 2 545 1570

76 (Srud) TO 2 400 5639
23.006-17 ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Dovetail Assembly To Body

NUT, Hoxogon. ..., 74 0. 31.040 2 958 197

SHUY L 747 VO 4 G966 260
23.006-170 RECEPTACLE, Dovetail (Tmlqute Ho”)

74. 10. .. e e e e e e e e 2 545 1600
23.006-17b BUMPER, Dovetail Receptacle Insert

74 LR 2.300 2 h45 1638
23.006—17c ATTACHING PARTS, Dovetail Receptacle (Tailgate Half)

SUREW, Tapping....... 747 0. 23.402 4 400 3794
23.008—1 FRAME, Tcnlqute Glass

7475 10. .. e e e e e e e e e ] 356 885
23.008—-2 FRAME, Front Door Window

747 (eft) T0-0=dl o e e ] 987 267

76 (el D0 s ] 545 4143

7, (Right) 10=20-40. . . ... . e 1 987 268

76 (Right) G0 1 545 4144
23.008-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Window Frame

SUREW, Hexanon ... .. 74/ (Frame To Hinae Reinf.) 10-20-40 ... .. 12.060 4 400 3069

SCREW, Truss Head, ... 74.7 (Frame To lnner Parel) 10-2040.......  ...... 6 Q61 814
23.008-4 FRAME, Rear Door Window

74 e 1 984 773

74 (Riaht) 1A=t 0 i e 1 984 774
23.008—5 ATTACHING PARTS, Rear Door Window Frame

SCREW, Tapping....... 74/ (To Door) 14-15...(3/8" Lona)........ 17.649 6 (59411800

SCREW, Truss Head.... 74/ (To Door) 14-15...(3/8" Lona) s enee vunn.. 6 984 806

SCREW, Pun Head . .... 747 (Front Face) 14- ]5 (716" _ona).... 17. 10 G273685

SCREW, Truss Head.... 74/ (Front Face) 14-] (5/16" Cona) ....  ...... 6 979 925

SCIREW, {russ Heall. 74/ (Rear Face) 14- ]5 (5/]6" Long)o.o..  ooa... 4 Q79 925

WASHER, Plain,....... 74 (To Door tnner Pone|) 1405...0/4" .. ..., 10 961 081
23.012-1 SEALER, Front Door

74 (Loft) 10-20-40. . (Inel, Windeord) oo 29,358 1 545 0517

76 Left) Q0. L Uncle Clips) oo 1 545 4169

747 (i T) J0-40. . Alncl, WindcordY L oo 29.358 1 545 0518

76 Right) QO...\"’WC‘. P e, 1 545 4170
23.012—-1a ATTACHING PARTS, Door Sealer

CLIP 76 Q0. 20 400 1916
23.012-3 RAIN SHIELD, Front Door

747 (LefrFront) 102040, .. (25" Lona) e vt i 1 985 016

747 (Rich=Front) 10-20-40. .. (25" Lona) i v e e i oo et e e i, 1 985 017

747 (Upper) 10-20-40. .. (201 /4" oo O 2 385 014
Jeep Gr 23 -T 3 Printed in U.S.A.



23.012

DOORS - HARDWARE

23.012-4 ATTACHING PARTS, Rain Shield To Front Door

RIVET (Plastic) ....... 74/ 10-20-40. .. .. e 23.002 18 979 226
23.012-=5 ATTACHING PARTS, Rain Shield To Roof Panel

RIVET (Plastic) ....... 74/ 10-20-40. ... i s 23.002 10 Q79 226
23.012-6 SEALER, Rear Door (On Body)

74/ 14-15.. . (Incl. Windcord) . .. it e 29.358 2 545 0519
23.012-9 RAIN SHIELD, Rear Door

74/ L 0 T TR AR 2 985 015
23.012—10 ATTACHING PARTS, Rain Shield To Rear Door

RIVET (Plastic) ....... 74/ TA=T S e e 23.002 10 979 226
23.013-1 SEALER, Tailgate

74,/ 10 (On Body ) e e e e e e e s 1 545 1573

76 90 (On Door-Sides And Bottom)...(Incl. Clips) ..........ooienn ot 1 545 7112
23.013—1a ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Sealer

CLIP . o 76 L O P 14 400 1916

RIVET (Plastic) ....... 76 B0 e e 2 976 415
23.013-2 SEAL, Tailgate Opening

74/ (On Body) 10, . .(25-1/4" Long) eee ettt icn e e 2 545 7377
23.013-2a ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Sealer To Rear Cross Sill

CLIP o o 74,7 1O, e e e 23.012 11 400 1916

RIVET (Plastic) ....... 74/ 10 e 28.455 2 976 415
23.013=3 SPACER, Tailgate To Sealer Lower

74/ (Left-On Tailaate) 10, .ottt i ei i taesesstonsanaane  cenenn 1 959 555

74/ (Right-On Tailgate) 10, .ttt ittt ii s e e e 1 959 556
23.013—-4 SEAL, Tailgate inner Panel Dust

74 10, s e e e e e 23.002 2 979 385

757 R 23.002 2 545 6156
23.013—=5 ATTACHING PARTS, inner Pane! Dust Seal

RIVET (Plastic) ....... 74 L 1 23,002 4 Q79 226
23.013—6 CAP, Tailgate Upper Outer End (On Tailgate Door)

74/ (Left) 10, o e e i (Use 545 5049) ...... 1 545 2497

74/ (Right) 10 . . e et (Use 545 5050) ...... 1 545 2498
23.013—6a ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Upper End Cap To Door

SCREW, Tapping....... 74 T e e e 26.075 6 962 399
23.013—7 SEAL, Tailgate Pillar (On Body)

74 (Left=Black Plastic) 10. . it iiiiii it it i v 1 968 537

74 (Right-Black Plastic) 10 . ittt e 1 068 538
23.015—=1 HINGE, Front Door Upper

74/ (Left) 10-20=40 . o it it ittt e e it e e e e e e 1 545 5199

76 (Left) 90 (Door Half)y. ... e e e 1 545 3831

74/ (Right) 10=20-40 . . i et i e ceie st ca e e 1 545 5200

76 (Right) 90 (Door Half). ... e s 1 545 3832
23.015-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Upper nge To Door

BOLT, Hexaqon ....... 74/ 10-20-40. e e e e e e AR Q66 247

SCREW, Machine....... 76 G0, e e e AR 400 4956
23.015-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Upper nge To Body

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/ 10-20-40. e e e e e e e e AR Q66 247
23.015—4 SEAL, Front Door Hinge (Upper And Lower)

76 0o 200 . . e e e e e 4 545 5354
Jeep Rev. 10/15/75 Gr 23 -T 4 Printed in U.S.A.



DOORS - HARDWARE 23.023
23.015-5 BRACKET, Front Door Restraint Pin

76 B0 2 545 9280
23.015-6 PIN, Front Door Restraint Bracket

76 90 (Body Halfy .o 2 545 9286

76 90 (Door Half-Footman Loop) .. ...t 2 545 5264
23.015-7 ATTACHING PARTS, Restraint Strap

SCREW, Machine....... 76 90 (Pin ToBody). ..o v ... 17.629 4 (272475

SCREW, Tapping....... 76 90 (Footman Loop ToDoor). ...t ... .. 4 400 4995
23.015-8 STRAP, Door Restraint (Black Webbing)

76 0 2 545 9207
23.016-1 HINGE, Front Door Lower

74/ (Left) 10-20-40. . .. e e e e 1 545 5201

76 (Left) 90 (Door Half). .. e 1 545 3831

76 (Left) 90 (Body Half) ... 1 545 7097

74/ (Right) 10-20-40. . ..ot it e e e e e e 1 545 5202

76 (Right) 90 (Door Half) . ... . e 1 545 3832

76 (Right) 90 (Body Half) ... e i 1 545 7098
23.016—-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Lower Hinge To Door

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/ 10-20-40. . ... .. 23.015 AR 966 247

SCREW, Machine....... 76 0. e AR 400 4956
23.016~3 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Lower Hinge To Body

BOLT, Hexagon ....... 74/ 10-20-40. ... o 23.015 AR 966 247
23.016—-4 SHIM, Front Door Hinge Pillar

74/ (Rubber) 10-20-40. .. (51=1/2" Lona) et e ot mee e memaannn e 2 981 630

76 (Nylon) 90. .. (006" Thick) ..t e e AR 400 5677

76 (Nyfon) 90, (.09 Thick) .ottt AR 400 5678
23.016-5 PLUG, Front And Rear Door Upper Corner {Rubber)

74 (Rear On Front Door~Front And Rear On Rear Door) 10-20-40.. .. .. e 6 988 575
23.016-6 PLUG, Front Door Front Upper Corner (Rubber)

74 T0-20-40. . e e 2 988 808
23.017-1 HINGE, Rear Door Upper

74/ (Left) TA=dS e e e e e ] 545 5207

74/ (Right) 105 i e e e e e ] 545 5208
23.017-2 ATTACHING PARTS., Rear Door Upper Hinge To Door

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 14-15,..(7/8"" Long) e e v e, 17.586 AR (9415911
23.017-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Rear Door Upper que To Body

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 14-15.. . 17.586 AR (59415911
23.018-1 HINGE, Rear Door Lower

74/ (Left) 1ol S e e e e e 1 545 5205

74/ (Right) T4=05. e e e e e e 1 545 5206
23.018-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Rear Door Lower Hinge To Door

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 14-15...(7/8"” Long) e v v oo vineennn. 17.586 AR (G9415911
23.018-3 ATTACHING PARTS. Rear Door Lower Hinge To Body

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ T4=15 e e e 17.586 AR (G9%9415911
23.018-8 SHIM STRIP, Rear Door Lock Pillar

74 L B R (0 A T 1o IS 2 988 324
23.023-1 PIN, Rear Door Hinge

74/ (Upper) 14=15 i e e e e e 2 400 4897

74/ (Lower) T4=l s e e e e e e e e 2 400 4896

23.023—1a BUSHING, Rear Door Hinge (Upper And Lower)
T 23.016 4 360 9194

Jeep Gr23 -T 5 Printed in U.S.A.



23.023 DOORS - HARDWARE
23.023-3 SHIM, Rear Door nge Plate To Door

747 (Upper) 14-15.. R, e e e e e 2 958 699

74, Lower) 14=15 . e e e e e e e e 2 358 682
23.036—1 CABLE, Tailgate Support

76 S0, . (18=T732" Lona) . o e e 2 545 4031
23.036—2 ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Support Cable

SCREW, Shoulder ... ... 76 B0 . e e 4 400 3577

WASHER, Wave ........ 76 B0 . e e 4 400 3578
23.037-1 BRACKET, Tailgate Support Cable

76 S0 (To Tailagte) . e e e e 2 545 7028

76 \L S5 90 (To Wheelhouse) L e e e i e e 1 545 7305

76 Biaht) 90 (To Wheelhouse) ..o e e i 545 7306
23.037—2 ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Support Cable Bracket

SCREW, Flat Heud ... .. 76 G0, e e 4 400 4960
23.039-1 LATCH, Tailgate

74 (L aft) 10t et e e e 1 977 731

74 (RIANE 10 o e e i e i i e 1 Q77 732
23.039-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Latch To Tailgate

SCREW, Machine....... 74,7 10 e e 17.598 6 400 5321
23.039-3 CONTROL, Tailgate Remote

747 (Center OF lnner Panel) 10.. . (Incl. Links) covneeei i et 1 961 995
23.039-4 ATTACHING PARTS, Remote Control To Tailgate

SCREW, Machine ...... 74/ 10...00/4" Long) ev v vveoe e e et 17.629 6 G273333

SCREW, Machine....... 747 10, .. (3/8" Lona) ..o vt i e e e e 17.598 2 (188749

23.039-5 HANDLE, Tailgate Latch Release
747 (e oY T e 23.074 1 956 374

23.039-6 ATTACHING PARTS, Handle To Latch
SCREW, Oval Head. . ... 74" 10, 23.074 1 960 212

23.039-7 STRIKER, Tailgate (On Body)

74 (Left) 10. 23.087 1 076 487
74, (QI(J\T\WQ 23.087 1 976 488
23.039-8 ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Striker To Body
SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 10...(3/4" Lon@) e v oo i i i e 17. 598 6 G190959
SUREW, Machkinme. . ... .. 747 10...(7/8" Lona) ..o 23.087 6 973 269
WASHER, Lock........ 74/ 10 e e e e e e e e e 17.824 6 G120423
23.039-9 SHIM Tullgote Wedge Plate Striker
74 LG R C YT AR 961 830
23.040—1 REGULATOR, Manual Tailqate Window (Refer Group 23.306 For Electric)
74/ L O A A 23.006 1 974 016
23.040—2 ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Window Regulator To Panel
SCREW, Machire, . ..... 74 10 (Used With Manual Tailgare)
A0 < 12 17.598 6 (5454542
SOREW, Machine. ... ... /4 10 Uied With Electric Tailaate)
A0 1B L 6 812 6447
23.040-2a SPACER. Tailgate Window Requlator Panel
7, T e e e e 6 812 5586
23.040—3 RETAINER, Tailgate Window Regulator Stud
74/ (Artaches To Glass Lifter Channel) 10 ... ... o oo 23,098 2 980 363
23.040—4 BRACKET, Glass Stop (Inner Panel - Lower Center)
74/ L T e 1 957 745
23.040—5 ATTACHING PARTS. Glass Stop Bracket To Inner Panel
SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 10...01/47=20 x V/2"") oo 17. 598 2 GA54542

Jeep Gr 23 -T 6 Printed in U.S.A.



23.040-6

DOORS - HARDWARE
BUMPER, Glass Stop Bracket

23.057

74/ (Rubber) 10, .. (2-1/2" Long) e eee it ittt st tteeeee e annnnan i, 1 976 665
23.050—-1 LATCH, Front Door

74/ (LeFT)1O 20-40. e e e e e e et et e e 1 977 739

76 (Left) 0. ottt 1 545 4177

74/ (quh'r)'fo 20-40. e e e et et e e e e e 1 977 740

76 (Right) G0 . 1 545 4178
23.050-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Lock To Inner Panel

SCREW, Machire....... 74/ 10-20-40. . ..o AR 400 5321

SCREW, Machine....... 76 OO e 8 400 5657
23.051-1 LATCH, Rear Door

74/ (Left) 1415 (Station Wagon) . ... ... o 1 977 737

74/ (Right) 14-15 (Station Wagon). ...t e e e e e e e i 1 977 738
23.051-2  ATTACHING PARTS. Rear Door Latch To Door Inner Panel

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ L R T 6 400 5321
23.054-1 KNOB, Front Door Lock Push

74/ (Chrome) 10-20-40. .. (1=11/16" Long)e o oo e e e e 2 989 957
23.054~2 KNOB, Rear Door Lock Push

74/ (Chrome) 1415, .. (1-11/16" Long). oo oot e e i 2 989 957
23.054-3 GROMMET, Front Door Lock Push Knob

74/ T0=20-40. . e e e e e e 2 972 848
23.054—4 GROMMET, Rear Door Lock Push Knob

74/ 14-15.. . e e e e e e e e e 2 972 848
23.055-1 ROD, Front Door Lockmg (Knob To Lafch)

74/ 10-20-40.. . e e et e e e 2 957 295
23.055-2 BUSHING, Front Door Locking Rod

74/ T0-20-40. . o 29.105 2 987 573
23.055-3 SLEEVE, Front Door Locking Rod

74/ 10-20-40 (Rubber) . . (6" Long) et ee e e e i, 2 961 848
23.056—1 CONTROL, Front Door Latch Remote

74/ (Left) 10-2040. .. (Incl. 24" Link). ot oo e e 1 973 541

74/ (Right) 10-20-40. .. (Incl. 24 Link). . v i e o e e i, 1 973 542
23.056~2 ATTACHING PARTS. Front Door Latch Remote Control To Inner Panel

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 10-20-40.. v . 17. 629 6 G271113
23.056-3 CONTROL, Rear Door Latch Remote

74/ (Left) 14-15., e e e et e e it e e e 1 973 545

74/ (RIGhE) 1m0 e e e e e, 1 973 546
23.056—4 ATTACHING PARTS, Rear Door Latch Remote Control To Inner Penel

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 14-15.. .. 17.629 6 G271113
23.057-1 BELLCRANK AND LINK, Rear Door Remote Control To Locking Knob

74/ (O T e ] 960 173

74/ (Right) 14=T 0. it e e e e e 1 960 174
23.057-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Belicrank And Link To Rear Door Remote Confrol

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 14-15.. .. 17.629 4 G271113
23.057-3 ROD, Bellcrank To Rear Door Lock Push Knob

74/ T4-15 (5 ong) . e 2 957 501
23.057-4 ROD, Bellerank To Rear Door Latch

74/ V415 . (6-9/16" Lona) .. oot e e e 2 957 297
Jeep Gr23-.T7 Printed in U.S.A.



23.058 DOORS - HARDWARE
23.058—-1 HANDLE, Remote Control (Front And Rear Door)

74 10-20-40 (% 23-3) it it et e e s e e e e AR 972 946

74/ 10-20-40 (* 23-4) e e AR 545 5997
23.058—2 ATTACHING PARTS, Remote Control Handle To Control (Front And Rear)

SCREW, Socket Head... 74/ (On Face Of Hub) 10-20-40.. .. ........  ...... AR 973 442

WASHER, Plain........ 74/ 10-20-40. . ... .. 17.814 4 (446143
23.058-3 WASHER, Remote Control Handle (Front And Rear Door)

74/ (Used With Standard Trim) 14-16-20-40 . e e e AR 956 346

74/ (Used With Deluxe Trim) 14-16-20-40. .. ... oo, 23.104 AR 987 527
23.074-1 HANDLE, Front Door Outside

74/ (Left) 10-20-40 (Complete) . ..ttt e e e e ae M6 ..., 1 956 855

76 (Left) 90...(ncl. Cvlinder)...(Less Kevs). ...t e 1 812 7067

74/ (Right) 10-20-40 (Complete) . ... vt i e nn 116 ...... 1 956 856

76 iRight) 90. . . (Incl. Cylinder)...(Less Keys).. ... v covn.. 1 812 7066
23.074—2 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Outside Handle To Door

SCREW, Hexagon ...... 74/ 10-20-40, . e e e e 4 981 780

SCREW, Tappina....... 76 L5 4 400 4980
23.074-3 HANDLE. Rear Door Outside (Complete)

74/ (= T I T I 1 956 855

74/ (RIGht) 14l 5. i i et et et e e e 1 956 856
23.074—4 ATTACHING PARTS. Rear Door Outside Handle To Door

SCREW, Hexagon ..... 74/ L7 0 1 Y P 4 981 780
23.074-7 GASKET, Front Door Outside Handle

LEFT

74/ (Front Half) 10-20-40. . . . i e e e e et e e e 1 960 393

74/ (Rear Half) 10-20-40 . . . e e 1 960 387

RIGHT

74/ Front Halfy 10-20-40. . . . e 1 960 394

74/ Rear Half) 10-20-40 . . . e 1 960 388
23.074-8 GASKET, Rear Door Outside Handle

LEFT

74/ (Front Half) 1405 e e e e e ] 960 393

74/ Rear Half) 141G L e e e e 1 960 387

RIGHT

74/ TFront Half) TA=T15. ee 1 960 394

74/ Rear Half) 14=T5 e e e e e ] 960 388
23.078—1 HANDLE, Tailgate Window Regulator (Manual)

74/ 10...(Less Lock Cylinder And Keys) . ... e e 1 545 1501
23.078—2 ATTACHING PARTS, Toilgate Handle To Regulator (Manval)

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ L 17. 604 3 (455694
23.078-3 GASKET., Tailgate Handle (Manual)

74/ L P 23.306 1 960 205
23.081-2a CYLINDER, Front Door Lock (Uncoded)(Less Keys)

74/ 150 0 Y 2 812 2967
23.081-4 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Tailgate Lock (Uncoded)(Less Keys)

74/ O W R ot e e e et e e e e 1 812 2970

74/ L = Y 1 812 2971

Jeep Gr 23 -T 8 Printed in U.S.A.



DOORS - HARDWARE

23.100

23.081-5 GASKET, Front Door Lock Cylinder Assembly

74/ L0200, . e e e e e e 2 987 272
23.081-7 SHAFT, Tailgate Lock Cylinder

74/ L P 1 962 048
23.085-1 KEY. Front Door Lock Cylinder {(Uncoded)

74/ T0-20-40. . e e 2 364 1914

76 £ 2 364 1913
23.085-3 KEY, Tailgate Lock Cylinder (Uncoded)

74/ T 2 364 1914
23.086—-1 RETAINER, Front Door Lock Cylinder

74/ 102040, .. (27732 L DY i e 2 987 269
23.087-1 STRIKER, Door Lock

74/ (Left) 10-20-40 . . ot e e e e e e e 2 976 487

74/ (Right) 10-20-40 . .. ... e e (Use 984 752) ...... 2 976 488

76 5L PN 2 545 7060
23.087-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Door Lock Striker ‘

SCREW, Pan Head ..... 74/ 10-20-40...(3/4" Lon@). .o vvvnn.. 17.598 AR G190959

SCREW, Pan Head ..... 74/ 10-20-40. . . (7/8" Lona) .o v invieieine e AR 973 269

SCREW oo, 76 B0 e i e e e ettt ettt e 4 400 4995

WASHER, Lock........ 74/ 10-20-40. . .ot e e 17.824 AR G120423
23.087-3 SHIM, Lock Pillar Striker

74 10-20-40 (Oblong Shape With 3 Holes) ...t iiiiniinen v AR 958 683

75/ 10-20-40 (Oblong Shape Without Holes) ittt i et iiiiae e AR 545 6740

76 B0 e e e AR 545 9187
23.087-4 SHIM STRIP, Center Pillar Lower

747 L. (B Long) et e e e e e 2 981 384
23.098-1 REGULATOR, Front Door Window

74/ (Left) T0=20=40 . . . it e e e e e et e i 1 973 601

76 (eft) B0 . e e e 1 545 4145

74/ (Right) 10-20-40. . ... ... i, et e e 1 973 602

76 (RIAht) D0 . e i i e e e e e 1 545 4146
23.098-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Window Requlator To Door

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 10-20-40. . . ..o e e 17. 629 8 G271113

SCREW, Machine....... 76 B0, e 17.598 4 G191985
23.098-3 RETAINER, Front Door Window Requlator Stud

74775 LY AR 980 363

74/75 20-4 . e 2 962 077

76 F0-20-40. . e 2 980 363
23.098—-4 REGULATOR, Rear Door Window

74/ (Left) 1A= e e e e e e e 1 973 555

74/ (Right) V4=l S e e e 1 973 556
23.098-5 ATTACHING PARTS, Rear Door Window Requlator To Door

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ TA=T 5, e e e 17. 629 14 G271113
23.098-6 RETAINER, Rear Door Window Regqulator Stud

74/ L U 4 980 363
23.100—-1 HANDLE, Door Window Regulator (Incl. Knob)

FRONT

74 (Chrome With Black Knob) 10-20-40 (* 23-1). .. ... i 2 989 948

74 (Chrome With Black Knob) 10-20-40 (* 23-2). . . ... . . . 2 367 8907

74 (Chrome With Chrome Knob) 10-20-40 . . .. ... . .. .t i 2 973 474

75/ (Chrome With Black Knob) ..o e e e e i 2 367 8907
Jeep Gr23 -T 9 Printed in U.S.A.



23.100 DOORS - HARDWARE
REAR
74 {(Chrome With Black Knob) 10-20-40 (* 23-2). .. ... ... i ounnn. 2 367 8907
74 (Chrome With Black Knob) 10 (* 23-1). ... ... i i ieee e 2 989 948
74 (Chrome With Chrome Knob) 10 . ... e i i e e 2 973 474
75/ (Chrome With Black Knob) .. ittt ittt cneee aenann 2 367 8907
23.100-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Door Window Requlator Handle
SCREW, Socket Head ... 74/ (On Face Of Hub) 10-20-40............ 23.058 2 973 442
SCREW, Socket Head ... 76 B0, e e e e e 2 400 4478
WASHER, Plain........ 747 10-20-40. . vt it 17.814 AR (446143
23.104—1 WASHER, Door Window Requlator Handle (Front And Rear)
74/ (Used With Standard Trim) 10-20-40 ... ... .. . iennr e 23.058 AR 956 346
74/ (Used With Deluxe Trim) 10=20=40. . . ... it it ittt ieeieaes e AR 987 527
757 (Nylon) 10-20-40 .. (2" O.D.) sttt ittt ittt iiataaeee aeaaa AR 361 3467
23.110-1 VENTILATOR, Front Door (Incl. Glass)
STAINLESS STEEL FRAME
74/ (Left=Clear) 10=20=40 .. . .. ittt it ettt vt e e e cee eeaenn 1 987 921
74/ (Left=Tinted) 10-20-40 . ... it i i i et et ee e e aeenes 1 987 939
747 (Right=Clear) 10-20-40 . .. i i i e i e tiaaaene aenann 1 987 920
74/ (Right=Tinted) 10-20=40 . ... . it it e i e e e e eeaan 1 987 940
PAINTED BLACK FRAME
74/ (Left=Clear) 10=20=40 . . vttt ir ittt i ettt et tee c e taanne aeaean 1 987 923
74/ (Right=Clear) 10=20-40 .. .. ..ttt i e et et i e ane aanens 1 987 922
23.110-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Ventilator To Door
SCREW, Tapping....... 74/ (Base Of Ventilator To Door) 10-20-40. . 17.660 2 400 2099
SCREW, Tapping....... 74/ (Venitlator To Door Glass Frame)
10-20-40. . ... .. ... ... . 17.649 8 (9411800
SCREW, Truss Head.... 747 (Ventilator To Door Glass Frame)
10-20-40. . ..o 23.008 8 984 806
SCREW, Machine. ... ... 747 (Ventilator To Door Inner Panel)
10-20-40. . ... ... ... .. . 17.598 6 (454542
SCREW, Machine....... 74/ (Ventilator To Door Inner Panel)
10-20-40. ... ... .. 17.610 6 (455683
23.114—1 FRAME, Front Door Ventilator (Incl. Pivot Stud And Locking Handle Shaft)
LEFT
74/ (Painted) 10-20-40 . . . .. . e e 1 812 3327
747 (Stainless Steel) 10-20-40. . .. . e e 1 812 3325
RIGHT
74/ (Painted) 10-20-40 . ... . . i e e e e e e e 1 812 3326
74/ (Stainless Steel) 10-20-40., . ... . .. . . . e e 1 812 3324
23.116—1 WEATHERSTRIP, Front Door Ventilator
74/ (Left) T0-20-40. . ottt i it et et tte et e anaaaane  araan 1 987 925
76 (Left) Q0 . . e et ettt e e 1 545 9433
74/ (Right) 10-20=40 . . .. i it it et et e it e aran e nananee  aeanas 1 987 926
76 (RIGht) Q0 . i e e e e e e e e i 1 545 9434
23.117 WEATHERS TRIP, Front Door Glass Division Bar
76 G0, e e e e e e 2 545 4164
23.118-1 PIVOT KIT, Front Door Ventilator Window Upper
LEFT
74/ (WMaley 10-20-40. . 60 ..., 1 977 951
74/ (Female) 10-20-40 . . ... . . . e 58 ... 1 972 655
RIGHT
74/ (Male) 10-20-40. . . i e e e e v e 60 ..., 1 977 952
74/ (Female) 10-20-40 . . . . 58 ... 1 Q72 656
Jeep Gr23 -T 10 Printed in U.S.A.



DOORS - HARDWARE 23.306
23.121-1 HANDLE KIT, Front Door Ventilator Lock

74, (Left) 10-20-40 . . . . o 5 ... 1 966 483

74 (Richt) 10-20-40. 5 ... ] 966 484
23.125-1 BAR, Front Door Division

76 I O 1 545 4161

76 (BRI Q0 o e 1 545 4162
23.125-1a ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Division Bar To Door Frame

SCREW, Tappina....... 76 B0 2 400 4812

WASHER, Lock . ....... 76 0. 17. 2 G120386
23.125-1b BRACKET, Division Bar To Inner Door

76 S 2 545 7300
23.125-1c ATTACHING PARTS, Division Bar To Inner Door Bracket

SCREW, Tapping....... 76 B0 e 17.610 4 G455683
23.125-2 BRACKET, Front Door Division Bar To Door Panel (Lower)

747 T0-20-40. o o e 2 957 719
23.125-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Front Door Division Bar To Panel

SCREW, Machine....... 747 10-20-40. .. . 17. 610 4 (455683
23.126-1 FRAME, Rear Door Stationary Glass (Incl. Frame, Glass And Division Bar)

LEFT

747 Cllear) VA=t 1 957 825

74 (Tinted) VA=10 e 1 963 581

RIGHT

74,/ S lear) VAT 1 957 826

747 (Tinted) Va=T0 1 963 582
23.126-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Rear Door Stationary Frame

SCREW, Tapping....... 74.° (To Door Frame) 14=15.. ... ... ........ 17. 649 6 (9411800

SCREW, Truss Head.... 74/ (To Door FrameY 14-15. .. ............. 23.008 6 984 806

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ (To Division Bar) 14-15.. .. ........... 17.598 2 (5454542
23.165—-1 CHANNEL, Rear Door Division Bar Stationary Glass

74. (Left) 14=15. . e P2 ] 964 561

74/ (RiIght) 1A=l e e e 1 964 562
23.165-2 BRACKET, Rear Door Division Bar To Door Panel (Lower)

74/ L R 2 957 757
23.165-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Rear Door Division Bar Bracket To Panel

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 14=15 17. 598 4 (454542
23.182-1 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY, Rear Door And Rear Quarter Ash (Chrome)

74/ 14-15-17.. (Less Outside Cover) .. ...vvuieii e, 24,050 2 364 9527
23.182-2 COVER, Rear Door And Rear Quarter Ash Receiver Qutside

74 (Black Only-Holds Chrome Receiver) 14-15-17. . ... . .. v ... 24,052 2 366 6148
23.182-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Ash Receiver To Panel

SCREW, Tapping....... 74/ 14-15-17 . . 17. 660 4 448 9490
23.198-1 MOULDING, Front Door Trim Panel

74775 102 0- A0 e 2 545 5167
23.215~1 OVERLAY, Door Armrest {(Front And Rear)

74/ (Brushed Aluminum Finish) 15=-17-20=40 ... .. ... 0t i AR 363 8338

74 (Wood Grair Finish) 15=20-40. . . ... i et eee e, AR 545 1996
23.215-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Overlay To Door Armrest

SCREW, Tappina....... 74/ 15-17-20-40. .. ... i 12.128 AR 400 1468
23.306—-1 REGULATOR, Tailgate Electric Operated Window

74/ 10. . .{ncl. Motor, Drive Unit And Balance Sprinas) «uuevevninne  vuunn. 1 545 5272

74/ 10...(Less Mctor, Drive Unit And Balance Springs) wveverv e vunnn. 1 812 6199

Jeep Ge23-T 1N Printed in U.S.A.



23.306
23.306-1e

23.306-1b
23.306-1¢
23.306-2
23.306-3
23.306—4
23.306-5

23.306-6

23.306-7
23.308-1
23.310-1
23.310-2

23.320-1

23.320-2

23.320-3

23.320-4

23.320-6
23.320-9

23.325-1

23.325-2
23.325-3

23.325-5

DOORS - HARDWARE

SPRING, Electric Tailgate Window Regulator Balance
74/ "0

ATTACHING PARTS, Electric Tailgate Window Regulator To Panel
SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 10...(1/4°"-20 x 1-1/8")

SPACER, Electric Tailgate Window Regulator Panel
747 L e e e e e 23.040

BASE, Electric Tailgate Window Regulator
74/ 10 et e e e e e e e e
ATTACHING PARTS. Window Regulator Base To Handle Reinforcement

SCREW, Machine....... 74/ 10 e e 17. 604

GASKET, Tailgate Regulator Base To Panel
74/ 1 PP G
EXTENSION AND CAP. Tailgate Window Regulator

74/ 1
ATTACHING PARTS. Extension And Cap To Base

SCREW, Flct Head..... 74/75 10
SCREW, Flat Head

COUPLING, Tailgate Window Regulator Motor To Transmission
74,/ LS P
DRIVE UNIT. Tailgate Window Regulater (Transmission)

747 KT A 132 ......

MOTOR, Tailgate Electric Operated Window Regulator
74/ 10

ATTACHING PARTS, Tailgate Window Regulator Panel To Motor

SCREW, Cap ... 74/ 10...00/4"-20 x 5/8") .. i e
HARNESS, Tailgate Electric Operated Window Regulator (Molded)

74 10 (LHD)Y...{lncl. License Lamp Connector)....... (Use 545 4959) ......
74 JO (RHD). . . e et et e e e e
75 10 (LHD). . .(Incl, Licemse Lamp Connector). ... .. 23.330
76 10.. . {Incl. License Lamp Connector). .. vou it iiiiiiiininnninee  cunenn
HARNESS, Tailgate Electric Operated Window Regulator (Bedy)

74 JO (RHD ). . e e e e
HARNESS, Tailgate Electric Operater Window Regulator (Frame)

74 TO (RHD ). . o ittt ettt i e e e
75/ 1 O 23.334

HARNESS, Tailgate Electric Operated Window Regulator Disconnect Switch To Junction
(On Tailgate)

74 10 (RHD) . . o e i e e e aaeees
CLIP, Tailgate Eletric Operated Window Regulator Molded Harness To Body

747 10 . e e e e e 3.165
PROTECTOR, Tailgate Wiring Harness (Body To Tailgate)

747 (Metal Strip) 10, .. (1% x 3=1/2" ) L e e 3.165
BREAKER Tailgate Electric Operated Window Regulator Hamess Circuit

747/ LT (0 15 TS
74 10 (RHD ). . oo e e e e i e e e e
ATTACHING PARTS, Circuvit Breaker To Dash Panel

SCREW, Tapping....... 74 0 (RHD). .ot i e 17. 660
ATTACHING PARTS. Circuit Breaker Wire Terminals

NUT, Hexagon......... 74 0(RHD). ... e 17.412

BLOCK, Tailgate Electric Operated Window Regulator Harness Junction
74 TO (RHD). . it e ettt et ae e e e

2 812 6198
6 812 6447
6 812 5586
1 961 925
3 G455694
1 960 205
1 545 1502
2 962 054
2 400 4969
1 938 546
1 938 545
1 545 5275
3 812 5585
1 545 1971
1 999 615
1 545 6578
1 545 9887
1 999 613
1 999 614
1 545 6574
Block

1 999 617
4 927 663
1 938 581
2 5350315
1 934 141
2 G161895
4 G271169
1 535 0062

Jeep

Gr 23 -7 12

Printed in U.S.A.



23.325-6

23.325-7

23.330-1

23.330-1a

23.330-2

23.330-3

23.330-4

23.330-5

23. 330-6

23.330-7

DOORS - HARDWARE

ATTACHING PARTS, Junction Block To Tailgate

SCREW, Tapping....... 74 I0(RHD). ..., 17. 660
ATTACHING PARTS, Wire Terminals

NUT, Hexagon......... 74 TO(RHD). ... it 17. 412
SWITCH, Tailgate Electric Operated Window Regu lator (On Instrument Panel)

74 L 5 T
74 JO (RHD). . . e e e e e e e
75 10 (Used Lless Heated Rear Window) .. oo oot e e ie e
75 10 (Used With Heated Rear Window). .. .. oottt 3.770
KNOB, Tailgate Window Switch

74/ T0 (LMD e 13.017
ATTACHING PARTS, Switch To Instrument Panel

SCREW, Tapping....... 74 10 (RHD). .. ... . i, 17. 598
SCREW, Tapping....... 74/ 10 (LHD). e e e 28. 475
NUT, Hexagon......... 74 IO(RHD)....... ... ... i, 17.412
SWITCH, Tailgate Electric Operofed Window Regulator (On Tailgate - Key Operated)
74/ LT 0 1
74 10 (RHD). . . o e ettt e
ATTACHING PARTS, Switch To Mounting Plate

SCREW, Tapping....... 74/ 10, e e e e 17.610
SWITCH, Tailgate Electric Operated Window Regulator Safety (Jam)

74/ L
ATTACHING PARTS, Switch To Tallqote inner Panel

SCREW, Machine ... .... 4 17.598
SCREW, Tapping....... 75 ]O .................................. 17. 660
NUT, Hexagon......... 74 T e i e e e 17.412
BEZEL, Electric Window Requlator Switch On Instrument Panel

74/ L T O

N NN

—

NN

23.330

G162077
G271169

987 949
933 926
987 949
545 4611

360 1632

G159908
974 538
G271166

545 0000
999 616

G9417333
934 097

G159908
G162077
G271166

987 950

AMC

Gr23 -T 13

Printed in U.S.A.



DOORS - HARDWARE

AMC Gr 23 -7 14 Printed in U.S.A.



